Pinellas County

Purchasing Receipt and File Report
Period: April 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025

File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Vendor Dollar Value Contract Value Approved Date
25-0556D |License Agreement with Tampa Bay Watch, Inc. Director of Administrative Services Parks and Conservation N/A Tampa Bay Watch, Inc. $ -8 - 7/9/2025
County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo Resources
25-0532D |Rental Agreement and Addendum to the Rental Agreement with Moke | Director of Administrative Services Convention and Visitors Bureau |N/A Moke Rental Cars, LLC dba WeMoke $ -8 - 6/20/2025
Rental Cars, LLC dba WeMoke for an event activation during the Pride |County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
Parade, including indemnification provisions.
25-0505D |First Amendment granting an extension of time to the Contract for Sale |Director of Administrative Services Public Works N/A Liftmasters Inc. $ -8 - 6/23/2025
and Purchase with Liftmasters Inc. County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
25-0501D |[Service Agreement with Chicago Cubs Baseball Club, LLC and its Director of Administrative Services Convention and Visitors Bureau |N/A Chicago Cubs Baseball Club, LLC and its affiliated | $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 6/10/2025
affiliated companies for a business development event, including County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo companies
indemnification provisions.
25-0488D |Agreement with Inner Circle Sports LLC for consulting services County Administrator Section 2-62 (a)(1). | County Administrator 25-0729-A Inner Circle Sports LLC $ 200,000.00| $ 200,000.00 6/9/2025
25-0485D |VSPC Chamber Marketing and Visitor Center Special Funding Director of Administrative Services Convention and Visitors Bureau |N/A Gulfport Merchants Chamber of Commerce Inc. $ 15,000.00( $ 15,000.00 6/2/2025
Agreement with the Gulfport Merchants Chamber of Commerce Inc. in  |County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
support of visitor center promotions and assistance with visitor center
staffing during Fiscal Year 2025.
25-0480D [Emergency First Amendment with Workforce Solutions, LLC d/b/a County Administrator Section 2-181 and 2- |Building Services 25-0577-N Workforce Solutions, LLC d/b/a Workforce $ 15,000.00| $ 165,000.00 6/6/2025
Workforce Response & Recovery LLC for Substantial Damage Permit |62 (a)(1). Response and Recovery, LLC
Technician Services.
25-0479D |[Charlotte County Public Safety Fire Training Center Services Contract |County Administrator Resolution No. 06-70. |Airport 25-0604-A Charlotte County $ 23,850.00| $ 23,850.00 6/3/2025
for waiver of the County’s Indemnification Policy detailed in Resolution
No. 06-70.
25-0477D |Third Amendment to the agreement with Geyen Group South, Inc. for County Administrator Section 2-184(b). Construction and Property 22-0574-B Geyen Group South Inc $ 394,752.74| $ 1,449,118.85 5/28/2025
carpet maintenance cleaning services. Exercising Term Extension for 12-months. [Management
25-0476D |Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental Protection County Administrator Section 2-62 (a)(1).  |Public Works XA - 02D04921 EPA $ 111,327.00 $ 111,327.00 6/3/2025
Agency for National Air Toxics Trend Site Air Monitoring Program
Support.
25-0471D [Time Extension to the Agreement with the Florida Department of Director of Administrative Services Public Works FDOT FPN 448513 1 54  |Florida Department of Transportation $ -8 2,709,064.00 5/24/2025
Transportation providing construction and construction engineering County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo 01
inspection services for the Advanced Traffic Management
System/Intelligent Transportation System project on State Road 586
/Causeway Blvd/Curlew Road from Honeymoon Park Entrance to US 19.
25-0469D |[Time Extension to the Agreement with the Florida Department of Director of Administrative Services Public Works FDOT FPN 448512 1 54  |Florida Department of Transportation $ -8 2,166,582.00 5/23/2025
Transportation providing construction and construction engineering County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo 01
inspection services for the Advanced Traffic Management
System/Intelligent Transportation System project on State Road 580
/Skinner/Main from U.S. Alternate 19/State Road 580/Broadway to U.S.
19.
25-0459D |Special Waste Profile form, for disposal of construction site soil and Director of Administrative Services Public Works 006024A Petrotech Southeast Inc. $ -8 - 5/22/2025
debris from the 119th Street former landfill site, to the Republic Services [County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
Cedar Trail Landfill.
25-0452D [Fourth Amendment to exercise the second of four twelve-month term County Administrator Section 2-62(a)(2). Public Works 23-0713-ITB Wise Hands, LLC $ 221,834.60| $ 665,503.80 6/11/2025
extensions to the agreement with Wise Hands, LLC for Trees - Planting
Services and other Plant Materials.
25-0446D |Purchase authorization with Amazon.com Services LLC dba Amazon County Administrator Section 2-164(b). Administrative Services 25-0694-PB Amazon.com Services LLC dba Amazon Business | $  1,250,000.00| $ 1,250,000.00 6/19/2025
Business for Online Marketplace. Piggyback contract through May 5, 2030.
Estimated at $250,000 annually.
25-0443D (Lease Agreement with the Florida Department of Corrections. Director of Administrative Services Construction and Property N/A State of Florida Department of Corrections $ 973.05| $ 973.05 6/23/2025
County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo Management
25-0440D [Purchase authorization with Top Line Recreation Inc. for the County Administrator Section 2-185(a). Parks and Conservation 25-0665-E Top Line Recreation Inc. $ 200,498.00| $ 200,498.00 5/23/2025
replacement of Ft. DeSoto picnic tables due to Hurricane Helene. Resources
25-0428D [Modification No. 4 to the Grant Agreement with the Florida Department |Administrative Services Director Section 2- |Public Works FDEM-4-Paj Florida Department of Emergency Management $ -1 s 240,000.00 5/15/2025
of Emergency Management for the Cross Bayou Watershed 62 (a)(1).
Management Plan Update. $180,000 FDEM, $60,000 match from the
County.
25-0419D |Rejection of the bids received for Fiscal Year 2025-2027 Countywide County Administrator Section 2-188(c). Public Works 25-0112-ITB-C N/A $ -8 - 5/9/2025
Pavement Preservation
25-0411D |Google Cloud Platform Services Onboarding Form with SHI International | County Administrator Section 2-62 (a)(1). Business Technology Services (24-0762-PB SHI International Corp / Google $ -l'$ 16,080,000.00 5/16/2025
Corp for reCAPTCHA services. No fiscal impact.
25-0401D |Corrective action to the First Amendment exercising a term extension to |County Administrator Section 2-188(d) and |Utilities 23-0392-ITB Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. $ 806,120.00| $ 1,612,240.00 5/23/2025
the Agreement with Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. for sodium hydroxide. 2-62(a)(12).
Exercising Term Extension for 24-months.
Annual NTE $403,060.00.
25-0400D [Second Amendment to exercise the second and final term extension for |County Administrator Section 2-188(d). Airport 21-0413-R Enterprise Leasing Company of Florida, LLC d/b/a | $ (4,029,867.00)| $ (4,029,867.00) 5/25/2025
each firm for Rental Car Concession Services at the St. Revenue. Alamo Rent A Car, Enterprise Leasing Company of
Pete-Clearwater International Airport. Florida, LLC d/b/a Enterprise Rent A Car,
Enterprise Leasing Company of Florida, LLC d/b/a
National Car, Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC d/b/a
Avis and Budget
25-0395D |Second Amendment to the Ditch Maintenance Agreement with the City | Administrative Service Director Section 2- |Public Works N/A City of Pinellas Park $ -8 - 6/4/2025
of Pinellas Park. Replacing incorrect attachment and scrivener's errors. (62 (a)(1).
25-0381D |Tourism Promotion Agreement with OCC Road House & Museum, LLC |Director of Administrative Services Convention and Visitors Bureau |N/A OCC Road House & Museum, LLC $ 25,000.00( $ 25,000.00 4/22/2025
for a Fiscal Year 2025 Elite Event. County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo




Pinellas County
Purchasing Receipt and File Report
Period: April 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025

25-0374D |First Amendment with the State of Florida Department of Health for the |County Administrator Section 2-62 (a)(1). Human Services N/A Florida Department of Health - 8,117,320.00 5/1/2025
operation of the Pinellas County Health Department.
No fiscal impact. Amendment for state and federal funding revisions and
admin. changes.
25-0370D |Interlocal Agreement with the Tampa Bay Estuary Program for a Stream |Director of Administrative Services Public Works N/A Tampa Bay Estuary Program 8,652.00 21,000.00 5/6/2025
Stage Discharge Data Collection Project on Allen’s Creek and Joe's County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
Creek.
25-0368D |Indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement with the City of Pinellas | Director of Administrative Services Human Services N/A City of Pinellas Park - - 4/14/2025
Park for participation in the Employee Wellness Fair. County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
25-0363D |Special Waste Profile form, for disposal of construction site soil and Director of Administrative Services Public Works 006180A Petrotech Southeast Inc. - - 4/15/2025
debris from the 119th Street former landfill site, to the Republic Services |County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
Cedar Trail Landfill.
25-0358D |Foreign Trade Zone Operator Agreement with Lithionics Battery, LLC for | Director of Administrative Services Economic Development N/A Lithionics Battery, LLC (14,000.00) (14,000.00) 4/22/2025
activation of a portion of Foreign Trade Zone 193 (FTZ 193). County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
Revenue.
25-0353D |First Amendment to License Agreement with Indian Rocks Baptist Director of Administrative Services Emergency Medical Services  |N/A Indian Rocks Baptist Church - - 5/6/2025
Church authorizing the Church to use a portion of the County owned County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo Authority
parking lot at 11909 125th St N, Largo, FL 33774
25-0352D |Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for The Shape of Us Director of Administrative Services Construction and Property N/A Creative Pinellas - - 4/17/2025
Exhibition literary event. County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo Management
25-0346D [Second Amendment exercising a term extension to the Agreement with |County Administrator Section 2-188D. Utilities 23-0385-ITB Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. 800,000.00 4,442,000.00 5/6/2025
Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. for liquid chlorine one-ton cylinders. Exercising Term Extension.
25-0337D [Ranking of firms and agreement with Cotton Commercial USA, Inc., and |County Administrator Section 2-188(2). Emergency Management 25-0289-RFP Cotton Commercial USA Inc & Patriot Response 775,000.00 775,000.00 6/13/2025
Patriot Response Group, LLC for Emergency Feeding Services, Approx. $155,000 annually. A portion of the Group, Inc.
providing services as needed to ensure business continuity and enable |costs will likely be offset by FEMA
the Emergency Operations Center reimbursement, State of Florida,etc.
to coordinate feeding as required
25-0335D [Easements with Duke Energy Florida, LLC Director of Administrative Services Parks and Conservation N/A Duke Energy Florida, LLC - - 5/9/2025
County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo Resources
25-0329D |Purchase authorization with ErgoFlex Systems, Inc d/b/a Xybix Systems, | County Administrator Section 2-164(b). Safety & Emergency Services |25-0525-S ErgoFlex Systems, Inc dba Xybix Systems, Inc. 1,640,354.77 1,640,354.77 6/2/2025
Inc. for public safety communications products, services, and solutions | State of Florida piggyback contract.
for the Department of Safety & Emergency Services.
25-0320D |Proposal from Signature Wall Solutions, Inc. dba SwiftWall for temporary|Director of Administrative Services Convention and Visitors Bureau |202503129101 V4 Signature Wall Solutions, Inc. dba SwiftWall 5,000.00 5,000.00 4/3/2025
walls that will be used year round at event activations, including County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
indemnification provisions.
25-0315D |Second Amendment to the agreement for term extension with Stolze County Administrator Section 2-62(a)(2) Administrative Services 21-0052-B Stolze Door Company DBA Overhead Door of 382,040.00 1,413,760.00 6/2/2025
Door Company dba Overhead Door of Clearwater for overhead security [and 2-188(4). Clearwater
doors, maintenance, repair, and replacement services - a Tampa Bay Exercising Term Extension. Annual NTE
Area Cooperative Contract. $191,020.00
25-0311D [Third Amendment to the agreement with the Gordian Group Inc. for Job |County Administrator Section 2-62(a)(2). Administrative Services 145-0288-SS the Gordian Group Inc. 82,500.00 1,732,500.00 5/8/2025
Order Contracting consultant services. Estimated annual exp. $173,250.00.
25-0310D |Second Amendment to the agreement with Insource Software Solutions |County Administrator Section 2-62(a)(2). Utilities 22-0382-SS Insource Software Solutions 153,332.68 483,687.72 4/7/2025
for AVEVA Wonderware, ACP ThinManager and Stratus Server
Maintenance.
25-0309D |First Amendment to License Agreement with Deputy Robert Ferguson. |Director of Administrative Services Parks and Conservation N/A N/A (3,450.00) (3,450.00) 4/14/2025
County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo Resources
Revenue.
25-0296D |(Purchase Authorization with CBRE, Inc. for Space Programming and County Administrator Section 2-185. Construction and Property 25-0542-PB CBRE 600,580.00 600,580.00 3/25/2025
Cost Estimating Services. State of Florida Piggyback. Management
25-0289D (Updates to Purchasing Manual resulting from Code updates County Administrator Section 2-159(b)(4). |Administrative Services NA N/A - - 4/3/2025
25-0269D [Non-Tenant Rental Car Business Permit with Pop Up Rent a Car, LLC, |Director of Administrative Services Airport N/A Pop Up Rent a Car, LLC, dba ACE Rent a Car (3,000.00) (3,000.00) 4/15/2025
dba ACE Rent a Car at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
Revenue.
25-0215D |Operating Permit for Non-Exclusive Commercial Ground Transportation |Director of Administrative Services Airport N/A Home 2 Suites by Hilton (600.00) (600.00) 5/23/2025
with Home 2 Suites by Hilton Clearwater/St. Petersburg Ulmerton Road. |County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
Revenue,
25-0200D [Second Amendment Term Extension with AGE Integrated Solutions, County Administrator Section 2-188(a). Airport 23-0369-ITB AGE Integrated Solutions, LLC 200,000.00 588,678.66 3/20/2025
LLC for the maintenance and repair of access control and video systems
for the St. Pete/Clearwater Airport.
25-0189D |Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement with the Florida Department of Director of Administrative Services Public Works DEP Agreement No. Florida Department of Environmental Protection - 2,053,000.00 3/20/2025
Environmental Protection for the Vulnerability Assessment Phase |I. County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo 22PLN94
Revised Task No. 1 due date for City of Pinellas Park and revised No fiscal impact.
municipal Total column for FDEP.
25-0175D |Memorandum of Agreement Between the Florida Division of Emergency | Administrative Services Director Emergency Management N/A Florida Division of Emergency Management - - 3/24/2025
Management and Pinellas County for Alert Florida Services County Administrator Section 2-62 (a)(1)
and 2-62 (d).
25-0173D [Memorandum of Understanding with the Juvenile Welfare Board, Director of Administrative Services Human Services N/A JWB, DOH, PCSO - - 6/19/2025
Pinellas County Sheriff's Office, and the Florida Department of Health County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
Pinellas County for Elevate Behavioral Health Pinellas.
25-0154D |Purchase Authorization with Jones Lang LaSalle Americas, Inc. (JLL) for|County Administrator Section 2-62(a)(1). Economic Development 25-0388-S Jones Lang LaSalle Americas, Inc. (JLL) (250,000.00) (250,000.00) 3/31/2025

Public-Private Partnership Advisory Services
for the STAR Center.

Revenue.




Pinellas County

Purchasing Receipt and File Report
Period: April 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025

25-0151D |Second Amendment Term Extension to the Agreement with Concrete on | County Administrator Section 2-188(D). Public Works 23-0285-ITB Concrete on Call, Inc. $ 819,570.00| $ 2,458,710.00 4/7/2025
Call, Inc. to provide Concrete Mix Materials, Batch Mix Delivered - a Exercising Term Extension for 12-months.
Tampa Bay Area Cooperative Contract.

25-0112D [Amendment to the Agreement with the Federal Highway Administration |Director of Administrative Services Public Works FHWA Contract No. U.S. Department of Transportation Federal $ -8 - 2/6/2025
for the Advanced Transportation and Congestion Management County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo 693JJ32150 011 Highway Administration
Technologies Deployment program for the Pinellas Connected
Community Project.

25-0100D |The First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the City of Director of Administrative Services Utilities N/A City of Pinellas Park $ -8 - 3/31/2025
Pinellas Park for the sale and purchase of wholesale potable water for a County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo
ten-year term.

25-0097D |First Amendment to the agreement with athenahealth, Inc. for Electronic | County Administrator Section 2 -188(a). Human Services 24-0331-RFP athenahealth, Inc $ 225,000.00( $ 3,732,208.75 4/25/2025
Health Record for Low Income and Homeless Healthcare Programs

25-0063D |No Cost Space Agreement second and third term extension with the Director of Administrative Services Economic Development N/A United States Small Business Administration $ - $ - 4/12/2025
United States Small Business Administration. County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo Authority

25-0007D |First Amendment to exercise a term extension to the Agreement with County Administrator Section 2-188(D). Utilities 22-0047-B (DG) NDL LLC DBA Natural Designs Landscaping $ 900,000.00| $ 1,829,277.87 3/20/2025
NDL LLC DBA Natural Designs Landscaping for Landscape and Exercising Term Extension for 24-months.
Grounds Maintenance Services.

24-1229D (Reject the bid from eNcloud Services LLC on the basis of being non- County Administrator Section 2-62(a)(1). Emergency Management 24-0976-ITB All Administrative Solutions dba All Enterprise $ 983,392.00| $ 983,392.00 3/24/2025
responsive for not meeting bid requirements and approval of the award |Est. annual exp. NTE $245,848.00. Solutions & Mega Service Solutions
of bid and agreements with All Administrative Solutions d/b/a All A portion of the costs will likely be offset by
Enterprise Solutions and Mega Service Solutions for Temporary FEMA reimbursement, State of Florida,etc.
Emergency Labor for Emergency Management.

24-0978D |Memorandum of Understanding with the Florida Department of Director of Administrative Services Public Works FDACS Contract No. FDACS $ -8 - 3/6/2025
Agriculture and Consumer Services for Fiscal Year 2025 Mosquito County Administrator 12/2/2019 Memo 31608
Control Services.

$ 6,550,859.84 $ 53,501,709.47




	Table 1

