
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title First Amendment exercising a term extension to the Agreement with Brenntag Mid-
South, Inc. for sodium hydroxide 

Granicus ID# 25-0401D Reference # 23-0392-ITB Date 07-May-2025 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount $806,120 

Fund(s) 4051/4031/4021 Amount of Change (+/-) $806,120 

Cost Center(s) multiple Total Amount  $1,612,240 

Program(s) multiple Amount Available $664,660 

Account(s) multiple Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25-FY26 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is for approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendment exercising a term 
extension to the Agreement with Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. for sodium hydroxide. This First Amendment 
exercises a twenty-four month term extension, effective through July 17, 2027, for a revised total not to 
exceed expenditure of $1,612,240.00 and an annual not to exceed expenditure of $403,060.00. 
 
Current approved expenditure:    $806,120.00  
First Amendment Increase:    $806,120.00 
Revised not to exceed expenditure:  $1,612,240.00 
 
Funding for this Agreement is included in the FY25 and FY26 budgets of Utilities in the Sewer Revenue & 
Operating Fund and Water Revenue and Operating Fund, as well as Solid Waste in the Solid Waste 
Revenue & Operating Fund. 

 

Analyst:  Belinda Amundson     Ok to Sign:   

 

 


